



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8033/2008**

RAMESH CHANDER

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma with Mr.Rahul
Sharma, Mr.C.K. Bhatt &
Mr.Himanshu Gautam, Advs.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **06.11.2019**

C.M. No.48230/2019 (for early hearing)

The present application filed by the petitioner seeks early hearing of the writ petition.

List the application for consideration on 21.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 06, 2019

gm