

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8033/2008

RAMESH CHANDER

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma with Mr.Rahul
Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIA Respondent

Through Mr.Jagat Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **21.01.2020**

C.M.No.48230/2019 (for early hearing)

1. This is an application for early hearing filed by the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner, who is without any source of employment, is facing grave hardship. She further submits that the writ petition raises a short issue and, therefore, prays that the same be heard on an early actual date.
3. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice and fairly does not oppose the application.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, as noted hereinabove, the same is allowed and the writ petition is directed to listed in the category of Regular Matters in the week commencing from 13.04.2020.
5. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8033/2008

6. List in the category of Regular Matters in the week commencing from 13.04.2020.

JANUARY 21, 2020/sr

REKHA PALLI, J