



\$~17.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8033/2008

RAMESH CHANDER

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma and Mr. Himanshu Gautam,
Advocates.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora and Mr. Niraj
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

25.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

This Court, vide order dated 14.11.2008, had requisitioned the Trial Court record. The same has still not been received.

Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court record before the next date of hearing through a special messenger and return the same immediately after digitization.

List on 21.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 25, 2023

kd