



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8033/2008**  
**RAMESH CHANDER** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani  
Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh & Mr.  
Rohit Rana, Advs.

versus

**THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIA** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj  
Kumar & Mr. Sourabh Mahla,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**05.08.2025**

%

1. It emerges from the record that both the parties have not filed their respective written submissions along with convenience compilation in terms of the Order dated 11.03.2024.
2. The learned counsel for both the parties are directed to file their respective written submissions along with a convenience compilation of the judgments they seek to rely upon, within a period of four weeks from today. A copy of the same shall be furnished to the other side well in advance.
3. Re-list on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**AUGUST 5, 2025/pr/kz**