



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8033/2008**

RAMESH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Ms. Praneeta
Sharma and Dr. Ishwar Singh,
Adv.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj
Kumar and Mr. Sourabh Mahla,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 3rd February, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/bs