



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8033/2008**

RAMESH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mani Kant and Mr. Rohit Rana,
Advs. for Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma,
Adv.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar
and Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner by proxy counsel, submitting that the main learned counsel for the Petitioner is facing personal difficulty on account of the admission of her son in the hospital.
2. Written submissions along with compilations of judgments have already been filed by both parties.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for arguments on 27th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/kp/rm