



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8033/2008**

RAMESH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma and Ms. Shikha Singh, Adv.

versus

THE ZONAL MANAGER BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar
and Mr. Sourabh Nahla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 29th May, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026